Board of Certified Direct-Entry Midwives Meeting
November 18, 2025

Alaska Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
Tuesday, November 18, 2025 at 9:00 AM AKST to 12:00 PM AKST
Videoconference

Meeting Details: https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/BANONI9yR45Z7u8bRMRAIQ
Additional Meeting Details: Meeting registration required

Agenda

1. Call to Order

A. Roll Call
Board Members:

e Holly Steiner, RN, CDM, CPM, Chair
Bethel Belisle, CDM, CPM

Darcy Lucey, APRN, CNM

Lori Lindsay, MD

Stacia Miller

B. Declarations of Conflicts of Interest
C. Accept Agenda
MID Statutes and Regulations - December 2023

2. Public Comment

3. Investigative Report
Presenter: Jennifer Summers

4. A0360 Regulatory Reduction Plan
Presenter: Sylvan Robb

5. Board Project - Regulations Project + AO 358 Exemption Request
update from October 7, 2025 subcommittee mtg

6. Board Position Statement
Presenter: Bethel Belisle

9:00 AM

9:10 AM
9:20 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

Position Statement draft on approved use of Cook® Cervical Ripening Balloon with Stylet by

Midwives

7. Documentation of Pharmaceutical Knowledge - form #08-4215e
8. Legislative Update

9. Board Administrative Business — set next meeting date(s)

10. Next Steps

11. Adjourn

11:30 AM
11:45 AM
11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:00 PM


https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/BhN0Nl9yR4SZ7u8bRMRAIQ
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/5/pub/MidwivesStatutes.pdf
https://www.cookmedical.com/products/wh_crbs_webds/

