

## **Board of Certified Direct-Entry Midwives Meeting November 18, 2025**

Alaska Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing Tuesday, November 18, 2025 at 9:00 AM AKST to 12:00 PM AKST Videoconference

Meeting Details: https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/BhN0Nl9yR4SZ7u8bRMRAIQ

Additional Meeting Details: Meeting registration required

## Agenda

1. Call to Order 9:00 AM
A. Roll Call

Board Members:

- Holly Steiner, RN, CDM, CPM, Chair
- Bethel Belisle, CDM, CPM
- Darcy Lucey, APRN, CNM
- Lori Lindsay, MD
- Stacia Miller

## **B.** Declarations of Conflicts of Interest

## C. Accept Agenda

MID Statutes and Regulations - December 2023

MID Statutes and Regulations - December 2023	
2. Public Comment	9:10 AM
3. Investigative Report Presenter: Jennifer Summers	9:20 AM
<b>4. AO360 Regulatory Reduction Plan</b> Presenter: Sylvan Robb	9:30 AM
5. Board Project - Regulations Project + AO 358 Exemption Request	10:30 AM
update from October 7, 2025 subcommittee mtg	
6. Board Position Statement Presenter: Bethel Belisle	11:00 AM
Position Statement draft on approved use of Cook® Cervical Ripening Balloon with St Midwives	<mark>ylet</mark> by
7. Documentation of Pharmaceutical Knowledge - form #08-4215e	11:30 AM
8. Legislative Update	11:45 AM
9. Board Administrative Business – set next meeting date(s)	11:50 AM
10. Next Steps	11:55 AM
11. Adjourn	12:00 PM